COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS April 15, 2019

The Jewell County Commissioners met April 15, 2019 at 8:30 a.m. Commissioners, Steve Greene, Keith Roe and Mark Fleming were present. Carla J Waugh, County Clerk was present for the meeting.

The minutes of the April 8, 2019 County Commissioners meeting were approved.

Carla Waugh said Jessica Shulda telephoned to request permission for the use of the Courthouse lawn on Saturday April 20th for the Community Easter Egg Hunt. The Commissioners' granted approval to use the courthouse lawn for the Easter Egg Hunt.

Chris Petet requested permission to have some painting completed on the back side of the courthouse. The Commissioners agreed to have Chris check with the current contractor.

Dwight Frost discussed road issues on W Road between 30 and 40 Roads; 30 Road between W and X Roads and other road issues.

Darrell Miller, County Attorney, telephoned and said after consideration, he recommended that Jewell County sign the 2019 Pawnee Mental Health Services Contract.

Joel Elkins, General Superintendent, had a letter for approval on one new employee. Mark Fleming moved to approve the new employee and that the proper officer sign the employment letter. Keith Roe seconded the motion. Motion passed unanimously. Keith Roe asked about the plans for repairs on the Webber blacktop road. Joel said as soon as it is warm enough it will be patched. Keith also asked about the status of the Randall Road project. Joel said they plan to start tomorrow. Steve Greene discussed 220 road. He said other roads are in serious condition need built up and ditches. Mark Fleming reported Dwight Frost concerns. He also discussed the road by the Lovewell Dam.

Mark Fleming moved that the proper officers sign the Pawnee Mental Health Services Contract for 2019. Keith Roe seconded the motion. Motion passed unanimously. The Commissioners stated that one member will attend each Pawnee Board meeting.

The regular meeting was adjourned at 11:00 a.m.

Keith Roe, Member

Steve Greene, Chairman

Carla J Waugh, County Clerk

Mark Fleming, Member